ST,
U

San
Antonio
Water
System

November 12, 2015

U.S. Department of Justice

Environmental Enforcement Section Via U.S. Certified Mail
Environment and Natural Resources Division - RRR# 7014 2870 0000 7135 5433
P.O. Box 7611

Washington, D.C. 20044-7611

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Lodging: July 23, 2013
Date of Entry: October 15, 2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio
Water System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San
Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 a. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after
Lodging the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of the monthly compliance report
required by its TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the
same time the report is submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. A copy of
the monthly compliance report for October 2015 is attached and is provided in compliance with
Consent Decree requirements. We have also included a revised DMR for Dos Rios discharge points
101 and 102 for June which has been submitted to TCEQ.

1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared
under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
such information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Enc. As stated

2800 U.S. Hwy. 281 North ¢ P.O. Box 2449 ¢ San Antonio, TX ¢78298-2449 « www.saws.org
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e Sistom
November 12, 2015

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail

Chief, Water Enforcement Branch (6EN-W) RRR #7014 2870 0000 7135 5426
Compliance Assurance and Enforcement Division

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail

Attn: Ms. Judy Edelbrock (6EN-W) RRR #7014 2870 0000 7135 5426
Environmental Protection Specialist

Enforcement Branch

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Lodging: July 23, 2013
Date of Entry: October 15,2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio Water
System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 a. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after Lodging
the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of the monthly compliance report required by its
TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the same time the report is
submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. A copy of the monthly compliance report
for October 2015 is attached and is provided in compliance with Consent Decree requirements. We have
also included a revised DMR for Dos Rios discharge points 101 and 102 for June which has been
submitted to TCEQ.

1 certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly
gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who
manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering such information, the information
submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there
are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment for knowing violations.

Enc. As stated




NATIUNAL FPULLU TAN [, DISCHARGE ELIMINATIUN SYS | EM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT {DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

MAME:

ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD .
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.

LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIQ, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

_ TX0077801

101-A |
— DISCHARGE NUMBER |

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

| | MM/DD/YYYY

| 06/01/2015 ]

06/30/2015 _

+orm Approved

| OMB No. 2040-0004

DMR “_smm::m ZIP CODE: 78221

MAJOR
P REVISION
DOMESTIC WASTEWATER - 101

._:ﬁmS_m_ Quitfall

W No Discharge _H_

,
#
| NO.
[
|

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION MWmOCmZM_M SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYS TYPE
Flow, in conduit or thru freatment SAMPLE . ek sk ey T N
plant MEASUREMENT 3.9 m.h 0 | continuous ._.OwN_N
5005010 PERMIT
Eiffluent Gross REQUIREMENT
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE ]
plant MEASUREMENT Continuous
50050 Y 0 PERMIT
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT

—

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER] ! certify under penalty of law that this document and al! attachments were prepared under my direction or|
. o - m:nm_,smmo: in accordance with a system designed to assure tfat qualified personnet properly gather and

+evaluate the ir

Parviz Chavol - Senior Director

E

viclations

TYPED OR PRINTED

subrmitted. Based on my inquily of the person or persons who manage the

system, or those pessons n_nmn~_< responsible for gathering the information, the information m:w_dEmn is,
1o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, mnncqmnm. and camplete. ! am aware that there are si
penalties for mch&.:@ false _:*o_._.:mao_._ including the possibilty of fine and imprisonment for r:os::a

| o N\NN\ 2oy~

TELEPHONE DATE

AUTHORIZED AGENT

>mm>nam_ NUMBER | mm/DD/IYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

WASTEWATER CONTRIBUTIONS FROM THE DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CENTER TO THE REUSE WATER SYSTEM SHALL BE MONITORED FOR FLOW AFTER CHLORINATIONAT THE
RECYCLED WATER PUMP AND REPORTED AS OUTFALL 101.

SIGNATURE OF PRINGIPAL EXECUTY E Omm_omJo 21 o-www-ww@&wb A\ 11
!

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/086) Previous editions may be used.

03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIUNAL PULLU TANT DISCHARGE ELIVINATIUN SYS [ EM (NFUES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (inciude Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME: DOs RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING GTR.

LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

TX0077801 102-A
| PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DDIYYYY MM/DDIYYYY
06/01/2015 06/30/2015

rorm Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

_ .
DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221

MAJOR

(SUBR 13) REVISION
aoamk. DISCHARGE - 601 & 101

Internal Outfall

No Discharge D

QUANTITY OR LOADING - QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION ! NO.{ FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS | VALUE VALUE VALUE [ UNiTs | EX | OFANALYSIS] TypE
Flow, in conduit or thru freatment SAMPLE kit ik Py ik ]
plant MEASUREMENT 112 Hm 6 0 | continuous| TotalZ
50050 1 0 PERMIT j
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT
Flow, in conduit or thru freatment SAMPLE .
plant MEASUREMENT Continucus
50050 Y 0 PERMIT
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT

e D

o1 [1E/ 2015

NAM mD::.._lm PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |/ cerify under penalty of law that his document and zll attachments were prepared under my direction or
: ' " supervision in accordance with a systent designed fo assure that qualified personnel preperly gather and

- - - luate the information submitted. mm,mmu. on my inquiry 6f the persen or persons who manage the - 0 0
P arviz OTN/\ON - mmﬂ ior U irector systen, or those persans direcily resp for the Ir ), the subritied is, U rlv:7 S s

to the hest of my knawledge and balief, frue, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there aré sk
i Talse i fion, T ing the lity of fine and imprisohmenit for knowing

Production & Treatment Operations for

violations.
TYPED OR PRINTED

TELEPHONE DATE

AUTHORIZED AGENT

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER|OR 210-233-323%57 \\ a\\\o\

AREA Gode _ NUMBER | MMDDAYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE TOTAL DISCHARGE FROM OUTFALL 001 & OUTFALL 101 SHALL NEVER EXCEED125 MGD AND SHALL BE REPORTED AS QUTFALL 102.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

03/20/2015 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (inciude Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: MITCHELL LAKE

LOCATION: 2800 US HWY 281 NORTH
SAN ANTONIQ, TX 78212

ATTN: STEVEN CLOUSE, SEN. VP & COO

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TX0065641

001-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MINOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Approved

OMB No

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001

External Qutfall

No Disch

2040-0004

78221

rarge VA

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
YSI
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
ox<@m3 Qmmmo_/\ma HUO._ m>~<—v—|m AERERERE KEkERE Fhkkhkkk kkkhdkk Fkkkkd
MEASUREMENT
Oowoo A O vmmg—l_l ek ek Khkkkh¥k dhkkkk h. dkkkdkk EX 23 3@\—[ Um:< Ogm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
mOU« lem<~ Mo Qm@. O w>—sv—lm kkkkEk *hkkkkk *RERAE EREREEE
MEASUREMENT
oow\_ O \_ O vm”g—l_l dededodekok dkkhkd *kkhk¥ kkkkkk mo \_ oo 3@\—[ Um:V\ ng
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV SINGGRAB
ﬁu—l— m>gv—lm FRkhkk kkkkkk dhdkkk FhhkEk
MEASUREMENT
OOA.OO \_ O vmx—s—.—l dedekdekok dkkkk¥ *hkEkk m hkkkdk @ mc Dm:V\ Ogm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
mo:am< ﬁOﬁm— m:mnm:amﬂ m>Z—T~Im hkkddk FhkEEkEk *hREER Khkhkk dkkkkd
MEASUREMENT
Oomwo A O vmm—S—l_l kkkdkkd Fhkkkk KhkkEER Kkkkkhk @O xkkkkk Bo\r Dm:< @gm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE il R FrETE i
plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD fih il ik Y Daily INSTAN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
m. OO: w>gmv—lm kkkkhk *hkkkkik Ea s kERRER
MEASUREMENT
5104010 PERMIT 126 394 CFU/100m Monthly | GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV SINGGRAB L
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |! certify under penaity of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
- - - { the i { i Based Inquiry of the perso ersons who manage the
Parviz Ch m<°_ - mm nior Di —.mn.no_. system, or Wowm persons directly EmMMMﬂ%M Nw mmm:%\:nm the %%W::Mmﬂh A,.smm ﬂzﬁ%::mzo: m%ua.&mn is, —_— ﬂ
. . to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signil — - - -
Production & Treatment Operations|penaties or submiting fase information, including the possiiiy o ino and mprisonmont or knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINGIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFicERor | 210-233 3239 i) \ h \ 44
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code _ NUMBER | MM/DDAYYY

~

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
MONITORING SHALL OCCUR WHEN DISCHARGINS.

NO DISCHARGE

SAMPLES FOR BACTERIA MONITORING SHALL BE TAKEN AT THE INFLOW PIPE FROM TH ELEON CREEK WRC.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

03/20/2015

Page 1



OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD:
WATERSHED: MEDIO CREEK

TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-040

EPA PERMIT # 0055689
_ WO # __zm_u.mw_ SR # _ Date _ Address _Qm:o:m _ Cause _ Action _ Duration _ Response _ Discharged To _ Comments
Time
Total
m.,uam:ﬁu Total Gailons: Average Duration:

Wednesday, November 04, 2015

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221

NAME:  MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER TX0055689 001-8 o
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 (SUBR 13)
FACILITY: MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001

: . : MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall

LOCATION: _” _

1300FT N USHWWY €0 APPROX .25 W OF L PO o bisctargs

OAN ARNITANIEN TV 70on4ar

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
ox<@®—)__ Qmmwo_/\ma _“UOH_ m>2—v—lm kkRERERE KEkERH *hFEXE kkwkFk EKEEkERE .
MEASUREMENT 6.6 0 Daily Grab
Oowoo A O Tmmg_l_l Fhk Rk Fhkhkk KREREE m FhhhRE kkkREk 3@\—' Dm:< ng
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
UI m>—sv—lm *hkkkEE *kkhkk kkkkkk dkkkkE .
MEASUREMENT 7.5 8.3 0 Daily Grab
OO&OO \— O 1mxg—|—| Fkkkkk FkFkhk Fkkkkk m Ehkkhxk @ mc _va__< ®m>m
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE *xFEIE Sk -
MEASUREMENT 41 1.1 3.7 0 Daily | Compos
0053010 PERMIT 2002 bk Ib/d ekl 15 30 mg/L Daily COMPQOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY. AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE R FRE .
MEASUREMENT 18 0.50 1.5 0 Daily |Compos
0061010 PERMIT 267 kv Ib/d i 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE Y i o e i
plant MEASUREMENT 4.5 9.2 0 |Continuouy TotalZ
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD FREEE ki FEE i Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
—”_O<<- m: OO—JQ_(:ﬁ O—n ﬁ—\:-c Hﬂmmﬁgmjﬁ m>gv—|m kkkddk Fekkkkd wkkkrk kdekkkk kdkkkk
plant MEASUREMENT 9997 0 |Continuous| TotalZ
50050 P 0 PERMIT 27778 gal/min Continuous | TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
—”—o<<_ m: OO:QCNH Oﬁ. ﬂj—‘c ﬁﬂmmﬂamjﬂ m>~<_v—lm kkdkkdd FhEkAE *hkkkkk *hEkERE *kkkkk .
plant MEASUREMENT 4.6 0 |Continuous| TotalZ
moomo < O vmm—s_]_l \_ m dekkkkd zm—u *hkkkE Fhkkkk Fhkkkd dkdkik OO:?:COCM I_IOI_I>_|N
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
[ the il i i Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
TN_)\MN OTN<°_ - mmw.._m or UT.QO*OW system, or Emomm vmao_:w directly Emuwzmmc_m *cw @mw_rmqw:@ the ﬁmc_\amnah the m:mﬂamza: m%caﬁma is, J - ﬂ
. . to the best of kr d belief, true, , and lete. | that th igni -
Production & Treatment Operations |pensties o submiting e information, inchedng  possioiy of e ard imprisonmentfr Knowig SIGNATURE OF PRINGIPAL ExECUTIVE OFFicERor 121 0-233-3239 |iy. 4 |. 2op
iotation:
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code _ NUMBER | MM/DDIYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

03/20/2015 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

221

No Discharge ﬂ“_

DMR Mailing ZIP GODE: 78
NAME:  MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER TX0055689 001-B MAOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 (SUBR 13)
FACILITY: MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001

* MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR. MM/DDIYYYY MM/DDIYYYY External Outfall

LOCATION: 1300FT N USHWY 90 APPROX 1.25M W OF

210 10/01/2015 10/31/2015

CNART ARETARIA TV 70N A

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NQ.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS| TYPE

m. oo: m>§v—lm *kkkkk kkkkEk kkkkkE khkkdkkk

MEASUREMENT 1.4 24 0 Daily | Grab
mx_ Oh.o ‘_ O PERMIT Kkkkddk *HKKER kkkkkdk kkkhEk \_ Mm wON— O_HC\A 003 Um__< ng
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX L
BOD, carbonaceous, 05 day, 20 C SAMPLE FRERER i .

Y MEASUREMENT 76 2.0 2.0 0 Daily | Compos
80082 10 PERMIT 934 R Ib/d RS 7 20 mg/L Daily COMPQS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnet properly gather and

Parviz Chavol - Senior Director

the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,

e AN

1o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signil

210-233-3239

3\?\&\7“

Production & Treatment O—Um_nNanBm lties for itting false i ion, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
iolation:
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MM/DDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1
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OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: OCTOBER 2015
WATERSHED: LEON CREEK
TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-003
EPA PERMIT # 0052639

_ WO # _ INSPT#] SR# _ Date _ Address _ Gallons _ Cause _ Action _ Duration | Response _ Discharged To _ Commenits
Time
Diluted By Heavy Creek Bed ( 66 Inch Sewer Main Monitored

_ _ _Sdmom 10/31/2015 | Loop 410 Nw _ 38_ mm@_s

14.77 _ 568

Rainwater

| Creek )

Spilled into Leon

Area

_ AONﬂmoo_ 10/30/2015 {lh10W

Area Will Be Cleaned

_ 23500

m,ﬂwoo _s

= JAnd Disinfected After
—]Flood Water Recede

Creek Bed (

Spilled Ino Leon

Creek )

24 Inch Sewer Main

Total
Events:

Total Galions:

68,086

Average Duration:

9.89

Wednesday, November 04, 2015

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1




NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: | EON CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR.

LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224

ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR

TX0052639

001-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001

No Discharge _H_

External Outfall

7822

21

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYpE
OXV\Qmju Qmmm0—<ma _”UOH m>—sv_lm hRERE Fhkkkw FhhEAk FhAkRE khkkEKk
MEASUREMENT 6.1 0 | 12/pay Grab
Oowoo \— O vmxg—l—l Ehdkdk Ekhkkkk Ehkkkk m Fhhkkk FhEEREL 3@\-’ Um:< Ogm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
UI m>—svrm kkkkkk EX T T T Khkkkikk Kk kdokdk
MEASUREMENT 6.7 7.3 0| 12/Day | Grab
OO&.OO \_ O vmxg—l—. Fhkkkk dhkhkh kA ARE m *hEhERE @ wc Umm_V\ Ogm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE bbbl ool
MEASUREMENT 266 1.1 1.5 0 Daily |[Compos
0053010 PERMIT 5755 ekl Ib/d i 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX :
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE b TRk .
MEASUREMENT 142 0.50 3.0 0 Daily | compos
0061010 PERMIT 767 FrrEIE Ib/d AR 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE ’ Tk FrREEE FEARAE FREAEE .
plant MEASUREMENT 30 49 0 | Continuous | Totalz
5005010 PERMIT Regq. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD e bl i ol Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
ﬂ_o<<~ m: Szacmﬁ 0—1 Hjﬁ‘c ﬂﬂmmﬁam:ﬂ m>—<_v—lm Ex s T Kkkkik wkAkEk *hkkhk Kkkdhk
plant MEASUREMENT 45140 0 | Continuous| TotalZ
50050 P 0 PERMIT il 63889 gal/min el FrRIRE el bt Continuous | TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
m—OEu m: oo:a:mﬁ O—| ﬁj—‘C ﬁﬂmmﬂam:ﬂ m>—sv—lm . *kkkEX kkkkkx FkkERE EE 1133 kg kkdk .
plant MEASUREMENT 30 0 | Continuous | tota17
moomo < o meg—l—l Nﬁm Fhrkik EOD dhkrkik E 22T 1) dkkkkk FhEhAE oozﬁmjcocm —lOl—l}—lN
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penatty of law that this d and all were prep: under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in a
I the infc

ccordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and

Parviz Chavol - Senior Director
Production & Treatment Operations

ns.

system, or those persons directly responsible for
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, acc

Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the

gathering the information, the information submitted is,
urate, and complete. | am aware that there are signif
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing

=~

S

b

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

210-233-3239

:\:\Nt 2

TYPED OR PRINTED AREACode | NUMBER | MM/DD/YYYY _
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: | EON CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR.

LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224

ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TX0052639

001-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001

No Discharge _H._

External Outfall

78221

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oj_Oﬂw:mu ﬂOﬁm— 1mwmaﬂhm_ m>gv—lm kkkkkk *kkkkk *dkkkkk wkkkhR kxRkREE
MEASUREMENT 0.090 0 12/Day Grab
moowo > O vmxg—l—- dkkkkk Fkkkkk *kkkkd dkkdkd dekdkkk .\_ 3@\—[ Umm_< Ogm
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
Oj_Oﬂm:m_ ﬁOﬁm_ —.mmwacm— m>—51—lm Fhkkkk *hkkAk Fkkkdk FkEERK *kkkkk
MEASUREMENT 1.0 0 12/Day Grab
moomo w o —Ummg—‘—l EX T 2T FhEEkE Fhkkdk \— wkkkhk *kkkkk 3@\—| DN:< Ogm
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
m. OO: m>§n—lm dhkkdk wRAEAE FEERER Fhkkkk
MEASUREMENT 11 4.0 0 Daily Grab
5104010 PERMIT ik sl i i 126 394 CFU/100m{ Five per Weel§ GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX L
BOD, carbonaceous, 05 day, 20 C SAMPLE FEE il ,
MEASUREMENT 513 2.0 2.0 0 Daily |Compos
8008210 PERMIT 2686 ikl Ib/d i 7 17 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Vi
| i der penalty of law that this document ai attachmel epal ndel irection or
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER mWNM__.Mwmw—m_M: :” wo”c_‘w\m:o_m ,Smﬂ m:m:w\mpam_:_ aammm”_mm_dnmuw%mﬂﬂam‘-mwuﬂm“ﬂ‘m.ﬂ%“mﬁnﬂowh_w_w\“mnﬁqmza TELEPHONE DATE
- . - luate the information submitted. Based an my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the S
Parviz O—gm<0_ - mm-.:o-. U_—.Qﬂﬁoq. system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, —_—
R . 1o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signil e i
_UﬂOQCOH_O: mn .—-.mm.n:‘_m:n OUQ—.Q.H_OZM penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR N‘_ clewIWNww : \« -\ N& ﬂ‘
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACode | NUMBER | MEADDNYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: | FON CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR.

LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224

ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR

TX0052639

002-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DDIYYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Ap
OMB No

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002

External Qutfail

No Discharge

proved
. 2040-0004

7822°

A

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
OXV\@@S« ammm0—<ma _“DOH m>—sv—lm kRERER dkkRER Kk kdkkd kkkkk¥k whEEkkE
MEASUREMENT 6.3 0 | 12/pay Grab
oowoo A O vmmg—ﬂ- ;ﬁ\***** dhkkkk *EEkERkY m kkkkkE Hekkdkhh Bm\r hvm:< mgm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
UI m>—<—v—lm *hEkFK *hkkkkk kkkkkk Ex s
MEASUREMENT 6.8 7.2 0 | 12/Day Grab
OO#OO \_ O vmxg_n_l Fhkkhd dkkkkd Fhkkhdk m dekkkkk @ mc Um:< ogm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE R T - -
MEASUREMENT 12 1.1 1.5 0 Daily Compos
0053010 PERMIT 5755 R Ib/d i 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE R i B .
. MEASUREMENT 3.1 0.30 0.40 0 Daily |Compos
0061010 PERMIT 767 EE Ib/d ol 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE it i i i ; .
plant MEASUREMENT 1.3 1.6 Q |Continuous | TotalZ |
5005010 PERMIT Reg. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD ool ekl kA Fekkkk Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
T_O<<~ —: OO:QCmﬁ Oﬂ ﬂj_‘.c ﬁﬁmmﬂam:ﬂ m>~sv—lm *hkkkk *kkkkk *kkkkk *hkkkk wkwkkk ) .
plant MEASUREMENT 1111 0 | Continuous | Totalz
50050 P 0O PERMIT FEE 63889 gal/min i b bk R Continuous | TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
*H._O/}\~ m—)_ OO:QCmﬂ Ow.. ﬁj—\c ﬂ—\mmﬁamsﬂ w>gv_lm kkkkdk Fkdkkdkk Sekdkkkd *kkdkkk *hkkkk i .
plant MEASUREMENT 0.90 0 | continuous | TotalZ
moomo < O —Umx—s_-—. N.”_v@ wkERRE —/\_OD dedekdokok dkkREA FhAERE kkkkdk OO:H_SCOCW .mlOlﬂ>—lN
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |/ certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personne! properly gather and
luate the inf i bmitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the ~
_Um—..<mN O:N<O_ - m03 mO—. U m_.¢n.n°—. system, or those persons directly responsible *owcmwzmﬂzm the _,ﬂ*o:,_._mzo_.” the information m%c:._imn is, f co— W
. . to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signi
Production & Treatment Oﬁw_.mn_ozm penalties for Diiting feise | on, including the possil ..wozzmmg_ for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 21 OuN“wwlewO \ \ " y.Ne
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACods | NUMBER | MMIDDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (inciude Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: | EON CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR.

LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224

ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR

TX0052639

002-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002

External QOutfall

No Discharge

782211

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.|{ FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oj_Oﬂm—“_m- ﬁo,ﬂm_ ﬂmmmgcm_ w>—sv—lm el ) khkERE *kkdkkk khkdkkik *kkdhk
MEASUREMENT 0.080 0 12/Day Grab
moomo > O vmwg—n—l dekdkokdd hkdkkn dekdkdk Fkkkkd *kdhdk .\— Bm\r Um__V\ ng
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
Oj_Oﬂm—o_mu ﬂOHm_ ﬁmmmacm_ m>—<=u—lm Khkkkk EE 23 1) kkdekkk *hkkkkk Fhkkkk
MEASUREMENT 1.0 0 12/Day Grab
moomo m O vmxg—n_l Fhkkkk Fkkkkk *hkkkdk A *kkkkk kkkkkk 3@\—I Dmm_< ogm
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
m. Oo: m>—sv_lm whEkRk whkkkkk *hkkkkk Fhrkkk
MEASUREMENT 1.0 1.0 0 Daily Grab
5104010 PERMIT Frbkax Fdkkk haalakaial bl 126 394 CFU/100m Five per Weeld GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX L
BOD, carbonaceous, 05 day, 20 C SAMPLE RS Rk . -
MEASUREMENT 22 2.0 2.0 0 Daily | Compos
8008210 PERMIT 2686 ki lb/d ek 7 17 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |[! om&Q _.59.2 penalty of _m<<.5m~ this non_._:._wzp and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
- ~ - luate the inf e i Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
Parviz Chavol - Senior Director system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information m:w:._.amawmm. ’ -~ \U
. . 1o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signific i
Production & Treatment Operations |pensties for submiting aise i ion, including the possibilly of fine and impri for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 210-233-3239 1) ﬂ h u o
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREAGode | NUMBER | MMIDDYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (inciude Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: | EON CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR.

LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224

ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TX0052639

101-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2140-0004

COMBINED OUTFALLS 001 & 002

No Discharge _|.|I_

External Qutfall

78221

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. mmmw_cmzmM SAMPLE
AL
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITs | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
mo_mamh ﬁOﬂm_ m:mbm—\_ama m>—sv_lm *Ekkkkk *EkTkE *kkkkk khkkkkk kkEkTE . .
MEASUREMENT 269 0 Daily | Compos
oomwo L O —Umm—S—n_l m.,wmm kkkhhk _U\Q *kkkAkk kkkkRE *kkkkE *kkkkk DN:V\ ﬂwo—/\:uom
Intermediate Treatment, Process REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
Zmﬂ—.ommjn m:‘_ao:mm ﬁOﬁm_ _”mw ZH m>—s—u_lm kkkkkk kkkdkk *EkFkE FhEhkkE *EELKK . “
MEASUREMENT 143 0 Daily Compos
oomx_ O f_ O vmmg—-ﬁ. Nmﬂ Fhkkkdk _U\Q Fkdkdk kkkedkkk ek kkkd RkkkkE UN:V\ ﬂ\vog—.uom
Intermediate Treatment, Process REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment " SAMPLE il EEERE s i i
plant MEASUREMENT 40 65 0 | Continuous | TotalZ
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD FrREEE il ek ekl Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
~”~O<<« m: oo:acmﬁ o—n ﬁj—.c ﬁ—.mmﬁam:.ﬂ m>_<—v—lm *kkkkk kkkkk Rk KkkEkk wkkkkk KkkkkE .
plant MEASUREMENT 45140 0 | continuous| Totalz
50050 P O PERMIT kil 63889 gal/min AR i R b Continuous | TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
ﬂ_o<<- m: OODQC: or ﬁ—.:tc ﬂﬁmmﬁgm:ﬁ m>—<=u_lm kkkkhk kkddkk kkkkk dkdhkd FkkkkE
plant MEASUREMENT 30 0 | continuous| TotalZ
moomo < O vmxg_n_u N—.m *hkkhkk Zm_u *kkkhk Kkkkkk hkkkkk kkhkk OO:E:COCW w...O|—|>_IN
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNIL AVG
woo~ Om—ncnu:momocm~ om Qm<« MO O m>—sv—lm kkkhhk KhkEkkk Tkkkdk EREEEE kI FRKE . "
MEASUREMENT 520 0 Daily | Compos
moomw (— o —Ummg_u_u wamm kEkEkE _U\Q Fkkkkd kkkkkE EREIRK wkkkkk Dm__< hwozvom
Intermediate Treatment, Process REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER [ certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnet properly gather and _
luate the infc i bmif Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
TN_\<mN O=m<0_ - mm: moq. U _ —.QO#O—. system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, ) — )U
B . to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signi N \— o Nww wNwm : ) N
Production & Treatment Operations |penaties for false the of fine and for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR - - Wi Ze
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREAGode | NUMBER | MMIDDYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/08) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 « AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

““l“H;lﬂsl;”!l’l“iiﬁld“llllﬂ“i‘Illlllllllllhlﬂil;

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

1

408 WQ0010437-003 02 15 | 10 12645
5Y8 FERMIT NUMBER SET VEAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR | COMBINED MON 189 for 001/002/800/900 1
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS. ‘ ,
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX. | OF ANALYSIS TYPE
500507124 e s e .
FLOW REPORTED 35 Web 10 02 s 11 D
DLY AVG PERMITIED —— e T A Y
o el e
| ANN_AVG PERAMITIED | 1~ N> CONT | 11| CONT
NUMBER T S N T
OF OPERATOR RepoRTED |WWWO004506 | \ypee © [ 001} INAL
| CERTIFICATE PERMITIED | | | oilol. NA| NA_
EXPIRATION S e i
OF OPERATOR REPORTED | 170108 | pare 0ot} N
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED ey T ot o1 NALNA
CLASS T i
OF OPERATOR REPORTED. A LETTER NATE
CERTIFICATE FERMATED | i iR WAL
REPORTED
PERMITIED
REPORTED
SPERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED |
REPORTED
PEAMITIED L
REPORTED
PERMITIED |
REPORTED
PERMITTED |

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference aill a.rtwhmem«s Iwre)

i CERTI -
A e A TR ey NAME oy SINATURE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS THUE AND Daniel Rodriguez - Manager A y/ RS B
COMPLETE AND ACGURATE. Prod & Treat Ops. 7% ) el jleiely
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLART OPERATOR YEAR MO, DAY

2l 1 !0 : 2! 3 13 Si 2‘3 19 Senior Directc':frvgrc?:j(;iocln & Treatment Fh C _ S \ i < ‘ ! \ ' { )
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE QFFICER YEAR MO, DAY

TCEQ VIPP Form 01284 7 TOEQ-20024 (04-28-06)



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 = AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

“llll‘Illlll‘i!lﬂ}l!ll‘l"ll‘h”lllIl"l‘llIlﬁllllllﬁlll‘lllll

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

1

40B WR0010137-003 0z 15 1 10 12547
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR] MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR | RECLAIMED WATER TYPE I 800
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
‘ _ EFFLUENT CONDITION NG, FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE .| OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342 ‘ e
TRANSFER REPORTED 31
DAYS / MON PERMITIED St
E-COLI - R
DLY AVG CPERMITTED | 20,000 | RABPKLOAD
316164030
E.COLI REPORTED 40 | e i i
IND GRAB ‘PERMITTED o 75000 2IWEEK ‘GRABPKLOAD.
FLOM REPORTED 49
BLY AVG PERMITIED | L
500507128
FLOW REPORTED 3.2
ANN_AVG PERMITIED | G
800821024
; ERPORTED
BOD CARB REPORTED | 2.0
BLY AVG "PERMITTED | © S5.000
820786624
TURBDITY REPORTED | O . 80
J0DAY AV PERMITTED | 13,000
NUMBER REPORTED WWOOO4506
- OF OPERATOR SRR
CERTIFICATE _PERMITTED |
EXPIRATION T
OF OPERATOR ‘YHEPQRTE’QH 1 701 08
CERTIFICATE CPERMITTED | o0
CLASS S
TED
OF OPERATOR ,ﬁ%PQQT e e\
CERTIFICATE CPERMITTED ¢ 0 0
REPORTED |
PERMITIED |
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all mma}xmwm lwre)
E-Coli substituted for Feca! Coliform
CONTAINED 1N 148 FEPORT AND THAT TO THE BEST OF MY NAME Sy PIGNATURE DATE
KNOWELEDGE AND BELIEF SURH INFORMATION 18 TRUE 48D Danie! Rodriguez - Manager A T
COMPLETE AND ACGCURATE, Prod & Treat Ops. L e JEL 0T
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLMPERATQH YEAR MO, DAY
: : Parviz Chavol ]
!1 p ‘ idfd 3;& i\j B SeniorDirectora-rV;DZrodjc;?on&Treatment \\\:Q \% \ ;@ ‘ i ' ‘ I ‘
AREA CODE NUMHEH EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO DAY

TREQ VIPP Form 1234 1 TOEQ-20024 (04-28-08)




P.C. BOX 13087 « AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

"lll"ﬂ}ﬂlll‘lIif]llI”lllll”‘llll”l*llil&hl”lh;llllhl

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221

-5238

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

1

408 WQ0010137-003 02 15 | 10 12548
§VS PERMIT NUMBER SET VEAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR | RECLATHED WATER TYPE I1I 900 [
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NQ. FREQUENQCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNTS  |EX. | OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342 I
TRANSEER REPORTED 0
DAYS IMON CPERMITTED el
316164024 -
FEC.COLI AEPORTED | -
DLY AVG PERMITIED | 200,000 | GRABPKLOAD
316164030 | B
FEC.COLI REFORTED 1 T
IND GRAB PERMITTED | 800,000 | GRABPKLOAD _
500507124 | I -
2095 REPORTED
DLY AVG PERMITTED
500507128 I
S00s REPORTED
| ANN_AVG PERMITTED |
800821024
BOD CARB REP ORTED, |
DLY AVG PERMITIED | 15,000
NUMBER "
CERTIFICATE TPERMITIED
EXPIRATION
OF DRERATOR Y)R&“PORTEDA | 170108
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED |
CLASS ~
OF OPERATOR { AERORTED
CERTIFICATE PERMITIED |
REPORTED
[ PERMITIED |
REPORTED
‘PEHM]TTED “:f"é 31r‘w S I S

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIQN% {Reference a[l atma}xments imre;

t CERTIFY THAT 1 Wi ]
CONTAINED IN s REPORT A THJZ?‘XIJN THE BEST OF MY NAME é‘ % SIGNATURE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION 18 TRUE AND Daniel Rodriguez - Manager 2 LR 2 .
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. Prod & Treat Ops. Wi ,’ / A2V 0101 A/
TELEPHONE -NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR i PLWERATDR YEAR MD. DAY
. . Parviz Chavol
2‘ 1 IO 2{ 3 *3 3‘ Z 13 ]9 Senior Director - Production & Treatment ?)( ’ \x 1 K‘ \ { L) | )
AREA CODE MUMBER_ EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO, DAY

TCOEQ VPR Form 01238 1 TOEQ-20024 (04.28.08)



OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: OCTOBER 2015
WATERSHED: SALADO CREEK
TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-008

Flood Waters Recede

: m,m_mao Creek )

EPA PERMIT # 0052647
WO # |INSPT#| SR# Date Address Gallons Cause Action Duration mmw.vozmm Discharged To Comments
ime
_ ~ Swmam_ 10/30/2015 _ Holbrook _ qoo_ 207,000 _s The Area Will Be 24.45 0.00 Creek Bed ( Monitored Area. Saws Is In
™ PR B ” : T Cleaned And g : Spilled Into The Process Of Engaging An
Disinfected After The Engineering Firm To Design

The Remedial Measure To
Address This Issue. 48 Inch
Sewer Main

10/24/2015 _ Holbrook

Diluted By Heavy

“ aﬁm&_ ,

=T 700]

180,545 _S
R ~Rainwater, Clean-up |
-}S Ongoing And Area
“{Has Been Brought
Back To Natural

Creek Bed (

Spilled Into

| Salado Creek )

Monitored Area, Saws Is In The
Process Of Engaging An
Engineering Firm To Design
The Remedial Measure To
Address This Issue 48 inch

S : - o e Grade e x Sewer Main
_ _ Sﬂom%_ 10/24/2015 | Farview Ln | Swm; 1,335 |l Diluted By Heavy Creek Bed ( Monitored Area 8 Inch Sewer
] : : —1 Spilled Into Main

Rainwater

Salado Creek )

_u:ms_

1,575 _s Diluted By Heavy

_ Suomw@_

10/24/2015 _ Wurzbach Pkwy

Creek Bed (

Monitored Area 27 Inch Sewer

1,850 _<m:am=m3 no_mm:ma

Rainwater -1 Spilled Into Main
e S S o : - : S .| Salado Creek )
_wmﬁa _ Sﬂomm; 10/24/2015 __.m Bahia _ Sms_ Main Drainage Culvert | Area Cleaned and

Disinfected, Flushed Area

| with H20 12 Inch Sewer Main

10/19/2015 _ Barrington

\_o‘_m_,mmmm =

Main

_ 383982 _ 1065031 _

_O_mm:ma

Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20 8 Inch Sewer Main

Total
Events:

6

Total Gallons:

392,315 Average Duration: 9.98

Wednesday, November 04, 2015

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the

5-Day report

Page 1 of 1




OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: OCTOBER 2015
WATERSHED: DOS RIOS
TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-033

Disinfected, Flushed Area

EPA PERMIT # 0077801
_ WO # __zm_u;,_ SR# _ Date ~ Address _mm__o:m_ Cause _ Action _ Duration _ Responise _ Discharged To Comments
ime
_ _ _ Saomm_ S\mosoa _mm: Bernardo m | 851] 16,200 |ui Diluted By Heavy 270 | 1.20 | Street 12 Inch Sewer Main Monitored
S - T o " ; Rainwater TR T Area
8; 2,900 _o_.mmmm _O_mm:ma Main 0.43 _mﬁo::aﬂmi Area Cleaned and

_ _ 384983 _ 1077031 _ S\mo\moa _ _,\_mami _

with H20 10 Inch Sewer Main

; 15 _UM_uzw

_ _wm%uw _ Sﬁomm_ 10/28/2015 _>@m3_2 Ave | 101] [Cleaned Main | 075 | 063 |Street Area Cleaned and Disinfected,
- e T = T " T 12 Inch mmk,\m« Main
_ Aowo_ 25 _Oo::moﬁoﬂ _mmcm:ma Main Creek Bed ( Area Cleaned and
7 e e Spilled Into Disinfected, Flushed Area
Alazan Creek ) with H20 8 Inch Sewer Main

Work Order Created To Repair
Siphon Pipe

Sm_

Cleaned Main

0.25

_ Drainage Culvert

200 _mﬂmmmm

Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area

| with H20 8 Inch Sewer Main

_ _ _ Bwommw_ 10/24/2015 _ oaﬁm_ _ moi 4,500 _s Diluted By Heavy 3.00 _ 0.00 _mﬁamﬁ 10 Inch Sewer Main Monitored
— — T T T xmw:s\mﬁlml_. RSy ; Area
Diluted By Heavy 3.40 Street ( Spilled 18" Main Monitored Area

; w@m _s

Rainwater

Into Woodlawn
Lake )

:m; 25,590 _s

Rainwater

_ mﬁo_ 40,400 _S Diluted By Heavy 3.30 _ 0.00 _mﬁo::a_‘mm: 15 Inch Sewer Main Monitored
e T ~1Rainwater ” > I Area
aoo_ 20,300 __\_ Diluted By Heavy 3.38 _ 3.63 Creek Bed ( 24 Inch Sewer Main Monitored
- " T Rainwater g 2 — | Spilled Into Area
- i 1 Alazan Creek )
74,000 __\_ Diluted By Heavy 4.08 _ 0.00 Creek Bed ( 8 Inch Sewer Mair: Monitored
Rainwater " " Spilled Into Area
: e - -ioii] Alazan Creek )
Diluted By Heavy 0.00 _ Ground 54 Inch Sewer Main Monitored

Area

wam_

_ _uqm_:mom Culvert

3,200 _om%w

_O_mm:ma Main

uo_om:ma Main

Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20O 12 Inch Sewer Main

Ao;_mammm

_ Emm_

Area Cleaned m:a,
Disinfected, Flushed Area

- |with H20 8 Inch Sewer Main

1of2




mom_

1.60

_wmmmﬂm_ 8?5@_ 10/17/2015 _ Holder Ave 5 _oammm

_O_mm:ma Main

_ 1.10 _>__o<

Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H2Q 8 Inch Sewer Main

0.52

Nmm_ 20 __umu:m

_O_mm:ma Main

_ ; 0.45 _ Street

Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20 8 Inch Sewer Main

0.75

_ 0.50 _ Stormdrain

_ Mow_ 5 _oﬁmmwm

_O_mm:ma Main

m:_

Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20 8 Inch Sewer Main

0.25

Hermitage Ct _

100 |Other

_O_mm:ma Main

_ 0.00 _>__m<

Area Cleaned and Disinfected,
Repaired Main, Flushed Area
with H20 6 Inch Sewer Main

1.90

_O_amzma Main

_ 0.40 _ Street

Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H2O 8 Inch Sewer Main

_)
|
|

_ Parkdale mmog 24,450 _oammm _9838 Main 3.30 _ 0.80 _ Drainage Culvert | Flushed Area with H20 12
: i B - : 2 - === Inch Sewer Main Cleanup
P o : 5 Efforts Are Ongoing

Total

Events: 19 Total Gallons: 213,893 Average Duration: 2.27

Wednesday, November 04, 2015
Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 2 of 2




OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD:

WATERSHED: SUBSCRIBER

TCEQ PERMIT # Subscriber
EPA PERMIT # Subscriber
WO # |[INSPT#| SR# Date Address Gallons Cause Action Duration xmw_.uo:mm Discharged To Comments
ime

Total
Events:

Total Gallons:

Average Duration:

Wednesday, November 04, 2015

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1




NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.

LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

TX0077801 001-A
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY
10/01/2015 10/31/2015

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001

No Discharge _H_

External Outfall

221

TYPED OR PRINTED

AUTHORIZED AGENT

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
OXV\@m:_ Qmwmo_<ma _”UO”_ m>gvrm REREFRER kkkkkE Ekkkkk FhAERRE *kkkkk -

MEASUREMENT 7.0 0 UN-K Grab
oomoo A O vmxg—lﬂ hkkdkk *REEEX *kkkkk m EX232 13 Ekkkdk 3@\—' Dm:< Ogm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
U—I— m>gv—lm Ekkkkk E3 11 *hkkkEk KRRERY -

MEASUREMENT 6.7 7.9 0 _Um__< Grab
ODAOO \_ o vmmg—l—l TkEEkE kkkkkk wkkkdk m Fkkdkk @ mc Dm:V\ ng
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE *rkErE AR -

MEASUREMENT 1703 2.4 6.5 0 Um__< Compos
0053010 PERMIT 12510 ki Ib/d FREAEE 12 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DALY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N SAMPLE ki EE FERREE -

9 ! MEASUREMENT 185 0.30 0.60 0 UN__< Compos
0061010 PERMIT 2085 R Ib/d bkl 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE FEEEEE FEEEEE okl FEEEEE .,
plant MEASUREMENT mm ‘— mN O Continuous| TotalZ
5005010 PERMIT Reg. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD FEREEE ki kkekk b Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
_H—Oéq m—)_ Oojacmﬁ O—l ﬁj—xc ﬁﬂmmﬁam:ﬂ m>—sv—|m kkkkkk kRkFRY *hkkkE Kkkkkk AREREER R
plant MEASUREMENT 126528 (Q | Continuous| TotalZ
50050 P 0O PERMIT il 173611 gal/min ek Frkkk FHREEE il Continuous | TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
_H_O<<u in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE TRRRER kR Tk kkkk ek [P~ B
plant MEASUREMENT 90 0 Um__< Grab
moomo < O vmxg—l—- Amm KEkkkxE zmo EEEXFE Kkkkk¥ kEFFEE *kkkkk OO:ﬂmJCO:w I_IOI—I>_|N
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER _mmmmwmmﬁﬂ wwwwu.hﬁﬁﬂmm %mﬁﬁm”_Mwm_m._Mma_ﬂ__,ﬁﬂﬂmﬂﬁﬁmhHME_«Mw,m_mw_hmﬂ TELEPHONE DATE
Parviz Chavol - Senior DIrector |omsr oo et Sy e pons s e =
- system, or those persons giree responsible for gatherin e information, the {eo ON SUDMl Is, ac—
- - Rw\ﬁm best of my m:oE_mmmm m:%cm_mwﬁ.daﬁ moo:mﬂmﬂm. m_._w complete. | am mim.ﬁ ﬂmﬁz_mwm are signif Lol N\— OINwwleww
Production & Treatment Operations penaties for submiting faise informaton, nclucing the possibilty of fine and & for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 12/t /8]
Nolations.

AREA Code _ NUMBER | MMDDYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

03/20/2015

Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

. DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TX0077801

001-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Approved
OMB Na. 2040-0004

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001

No Discharge _H_

External Qutfall

78:

221

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. | FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX [ OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
O:_Ow‘.m:m« ﬁOﬁm— —-mmmacm_ w>§1—lm KkRkRk KEkREER *kkkkk kkkkkk KhkAEX -

MEASUREMENT 0.090 0 _Um—__< Grab
moomo > O —Ummg—l—l dkkkkk kkkkik wREEAE *kkkkk kedkkkdkk .A Bn\r Um:< ogm
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
Oj—Oﬁm:m‘ ﬁOﬁm_ ﬂmmmacm_ w>—sv—lm FREREE Kkikkkk Ex3 22l Ekkkkk FEFEAE -

MEASUREMENT 1.0 0 Um:_< Grab
moomo m o —Ummg—JI Rdkdkdk FTRkFEVE dkdkdkk A *kFkEE kkkkkd 3@\—[ UN:V\ Ogm
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
m- Oo: m>gv—lm *kkkkk kkdkkk FRAEREE *kkkkk -

MEASUREMENT 1.2 4.0 0 _Um:_< Grab
51040 10 PERMIT 126 394 CFU/100m Five per Weel{ GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX L
BOD, carbonaceous, 05 day, 20 C SAMPLE il ool =

werommne | 1444 2.0 3.0 0 | Daily | compos
8008210 PERMIT 5213 FaEEEY Ib/d il 5 20 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | oo e e o e e o sssure et duaiod personnel ropary geter and i 0 TELEPHONE DATE

0 - - the i i i Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
TNE_N 0 —._ N<°_ = mw: or U_ —.QO.HO—. system, or those persons directly responsible *ow\mmm.:m_.:«:m the mﬂﬁoqsmmoh the information m%c-:ﬁma is, ﬂ —— \M
M . to the by f my knowledge and belief, true, tte, and lete. | am aware that thy igni - - -
Production & Treatment Operations |esties for simiting fse nformation, meuing the possiiity of e and mprisonment o iowing. | SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 210-233-3239 1) \ T \ I$T
iolatian:
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACode | NUMBER | MMIDDIYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT.
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)
NAME: DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.

LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TX0077801

002-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002
External Outfall

78221

No Discharge D

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE

s PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
OXV\@mju &mmmo_<ma —”UOH m>—<_v—l.m Fkkhkk Fkkkkk Fkkkkk KhhkkE EX a3t l

MEASUREMENT 6.7 0 _UN__< Grab
Oowoo \_ O vmxg_j_l TRKkREE kkkdkk wkkdkkik h. FhkkkE kkkRkk 3@\—' Um__< Ogm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
—UI w>—<—v—lm KkFkEk Ekkkkk wkkkkk xkkkkk .

MEASUREMENT 7.0 7.6 0 Um:_< Grab
OOAOO \_ O —Umx—s_u_u FhxkkE Ekkkhk dkdkkkk m FkkkAk O wc Dmm_< ogw
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE FREEEE FEERER .

MEASUREMENT 121 2.5 6.5 0 _Um__< Compos
0053010 PERMIT 1251 ki Ib/d it 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE ki ek R

MEASUREMENT 13 0.30 0.60 0 Um__< Compos
0061010 PERMIT 167 i Ib/d il 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru freatment SAMPLE ialiohd i FrREER i
plant MEASUREMENT 58 6.2 0 |continuous | Totalz
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD A fitd FEEAE il Continuous | TOTALZ
Effiuent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
_H_O<<“ in conduit or thru freatment SAMPLE y [ ra— "y e TRk EEE ]
plant MEASUREMENT 3.9 0 |continuous | Totalz
moomo < O vmx—S—H ‘_O Fedkkdkok zmo dekdekodok khkdkkk Fkkkdk Fkkkkdk Oo:ﬂ:)_cocm |_lO|_l>_IN
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
Oj_o_‘.msm. ﬁOHm_ —..mmmacm_ m>z_v—lm *hkkkkk *kkkkE Fkkkkk Fhdkdk kkkkkk -
- MEASUREMENT 0.070 0 _UN__< Grab
moomo > O vmx—s_u—l KEREREY kkRkkk KREkKA Kkdhkd ExT 1313 .»_ 3@\—| Dm__< Ogm
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER [ ceysndrpeaty ciew b e docunntad o stachirts regrepres e s aveconor | 79 TELEPHONE DATE
_ the i if i Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
P m~x<mN O _.._N<o_ - mm: mO—. U :..QOHO—. system, or those persons directly responsible mow mmﬂ:m_wzm the ﬁmog._m»_o_‘m the information m_.m_wwz._ﬁma is, -ﬂ A 7
. . to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are igni — N\— c lew lewo . .-
v_‘.OQCOﬂ_Q: me Alﬂmﬂﬁamsﬁ Oﬁmﬁm.ﬂ_osw penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR i 5 \\ - \A
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MM/DDYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here})
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT.
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.

LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TX0077801

002-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002

No Discharge D

External Outfall

78221

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oj—o_\m:m_ ﬁo.ﬂm_ —‘mmmacm— m>—sv—lm KkkREd kkkkddk dkkkkk Fhikhk wRERKRE -

MEASUREMENT 1.0 0 Um__< Grab
moomo w o vmxg—-—l dRkkkk EX s kkkkhk \— kdekdkk dekdkkk 3@\-’ Dm:< ogm
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
m. OO: m>31—lm kkdkkAA hkhhdk kkkkkk *kkkkk -

MEASUREMENT 1.2 4.0 0 Um__< Grab
5104010 PERMIT i sk FREE i 126 394 CFU/100m Three per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX L Week
BOD, carbonaceous, 05 day, 20 C SAMPLE b FHEAEE [

MEASUREMENT 99 2.0 3.0 0 | Daily |Grab
8008210 PERMIT 834 R Ib/d il 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |! certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or %\ TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properiy gather ange
- - - uate the ir ion it Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the \lﬁ
vm_)\_N OTN<O— - mm: 10r U_ re Oﬁo_x system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, 0 — \%/
. . to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, acourate, and complete. | am aware that there are signi N ‘— o INww leww »m\

—U_‘.OQCO.:O_\— W« |—.~.¢Nﬂ3m3.—” O—Qm_‘m._n_nusm [ties for false including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR | i \ﬁ

TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREAGode | NUMBER | MW/DDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT.
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/l.ocation if Different)

NAME:

DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

TX0077801 003-A
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER MAJOR
(SUBR 13)
MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
10/01/2015 10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 003

78221

No Discharge E

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIEl  TYPE
Ox<©m:_ Qmmm0—<ma HUOH m>g1—lm kkkdkk *hkKkTEX *kkkkx Kk khRd kkkkkk
MEASUREMENT
oowoo \— D ﬂmmg—l—l wEkRkkk kkkkkk *kkkkk A *kkFkhk FhkhER 3@\-’ Um:< mgw
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
U—l_ m>—sv—lm FhkEkkkE kkkkkk EERAERR kxkkikk
MEASUREMENT
OO#OO \— o vmxg—u—l Fhdokhdk dkkkAE dkkkkd m Fhkkkk o mc Dm__< ng
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE Fkkdkk i
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT 1251 R Ib/d FwkRE 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE Rk i
MEASUREMENT
0061010 PERMIT 167 il Ib/d i 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE FRREEE i ikl skl
plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT leq. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD R Fhdkk i il Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
—H._O<<_ mj OO:QCNH Oﬁ. ﬁj—‘C ﬁ—‘.mmﬁgm_\a_ﬁ m>§v—lm Kkkkkk EX 12 *hkkkdk dkkkkE *hkkkk
plant MEASUREMENT
moomo < o vmxg—n—l Ao fkdhkid goc wkkkdk kkkkkx *hkkkdk *kkkikd Oojﬁmjcocm I_IOI_I>_|N
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
Oj-OﬂmDm- ﬁOﬁm_ ﬁmmmacm_ m>—sv—|m ERERRAY Rkkwkk dkkkkk Kkkkkdk dkdkkk
MEASUREMENT
moomo > O vmmg_uﬂu *kkkhx Ex s *kkkhx *kkkhx FThkkkEkd .s— 3@\-’ Um:< Qm\/w
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or g W TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
- T - I thei G il mmmmaA on my :55_.« of the person o persons who manage Em . —
Parviz Chavol - Senior Director | e e e acusate, and o avate it hero ars i 210-233-3239 ¥
_U_»OQCOﬁ_Oz Na Treatment O—Uw_nm.—.._o:m penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR = - % \ \s \Y
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Cods NUMBER VMDD
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT. N
No Discharge
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) Form Approved

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) OMB No. 2040-0004
. o i D _
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78921
NAME:  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 003-A MAJOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER SUBR 13
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 ( )
EACILITY: ING CTR MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 003
: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCL . MM/DDIYYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD. ischar
SAN ANTONIO. TX 78221 10/01/2015 10/31/2015 No Discharge X
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITs | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oj—Oﬂm—Jm« ﬂOﬁm— ﬂmmmacm_ w>§1—lm kkkkkk kkkARY X121 Khkkkkk *kkkkk
MEASUREMENT
moomo w O vmxg—l—l hkkEk dkkkkk Hekkekdkdk A *hkEkEAkE kkkkkk 3@\—] Dmm_V\ ng
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
m- OO: m>gv—lm kkkRkE FhkRkkkE *hkkkkk F*hkkkkk
MEASUREMENT
5104010 PERMIT s 126 394 CFU/M00m| Three per | GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX L Week
BOD, carbonaceous, 05 day, 20 C SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
80082 1 0 PERMIT 834 Ib/d 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIP AL B UV B O IO R | evoriance wih a sytem designed o assre tht quaid persomnel property gt ﬂw - w TELEPHONE DATE
TN—)}N O:m<°_ - mm:._.o_x U:.mﬂ.nO—. system, on_q »mromm vm«mo:mwmwﬂhwmmwww%m—uo_“ N_w @_MMMWN:NMMM ﬁwﬂwﬂhmﬂma wh%ﬂ.ﬂ%ﬂ:mm:@%:ﬂ%& is, -

. . to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are - - . e
Production & Treatment Operations |penatties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and impr for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 210-233-3239 \x\\\ \\m

jolation:
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MMIDDIYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT. .
No Discharge

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. : 03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR})

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 004

NAME:  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 004-A VAJOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER \“
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 (SUBR 13)
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR MONITORING PERIOD
i ) MM/DDIYYYY MM/DDIYYYY External Qutfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD. 10/01/2015 10/31/2015
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

78221

No Discharge _||I|l_

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS| TYPE
ox<©m3_ Qmmmo_<ma HUOH_ m>z_v—lm RREEREE *RERRE FhkEkE E22 125 TkRARk -

MEASUREMENT 6.7 0 UN__< Grab
oowoo \_ o —Umx—s_x_- kdkdkk ET 2T wkkkkk m Kkkkhh kkkkhk 3@\-' Um__V\ ng
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
UI m>—sv—lm khkkkrk kdRkkkk kKkkkE% kkkkkik "

7.1 7.6 0 | Daily |Grab
OOAOO A O —..umx—S—H- Fhkkkk wkdkkkk FkEhdk m Edkkkkk @ mc Um:V\ @W}W
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE s FrRRRE -

MEASUREMENT 12 2.3 6.5 0 | Daily |compos
0053010 PERMIT 375 i Ib/d i 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N} SAMPLE i AR -

MEASUREMENT 1.3 0.30 0.60 0 Um__< Compos
0061010 PERMIT 50 ok Ib/d FrEEE 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE ek i R ool .
plant MEASUREMENT 0.60 0.60 0 |continuous |TotalZ
5005010 PERMIT Req. Meon. Req. Mon. MGD FaFIEE el it i Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
_H_O<<“ in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE *EEEEE Tk wK I FREEIH Fr—y ey .
plant MEASUREMENT 0.70 Q [Continuous |TotalZ
moomo < O vmx—s_n_l m wkkkkk zoo dkkkkk dkkhdk kdkkkkok kkkkkk OO:E:COCM |—|Ol_l>_lN
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
Oj_Oﬂm:m« ﬁOﬁm— ﬁmmchm_ m>—sv—lm EREAKE *kkhh¥ Fkhkhk EhEkkd *hkEKE a

MEASUREMENT 0.050 0 Daily |Grab
moomo > O ﬂvmxg—n_l gk hokk xkkkkk Kdkkkkk Fkkkkk kkEREX .A 3@\_11 Umm_V\ QN}W
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE Om_u_Om—Nv [ oma@. under penaity of _mi.z_m:smm document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
o it submHtes, Banbd oxm iy of e pavson o Hersonm who oo e |
1m_x<mN O_Jm<°_ - mmsmo_: Um_..mn.nO—. system, or those persons directly ﬂ.m%o:m:u_m for gathering the information, the information submitted is, — ———

1o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signif N\— Q Nww wNwm ~

VﬂOQﬁﬁﬁmos mn |_|1mmﬁ3m=.n Oﬂumﬂmﬁmozm penalties for submitting false m:ﬁoa:mmo.:‘ _:m_:&:m the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR - = M \ \ — ‘ W
violations.

TYPED OR PRINTED ns AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code NUMBER MM/IDDAYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) Form Apgroved

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) OMEB No. 2040-0004
NAME/ADD i jon if Different
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different) DMR Mailing ZIP GODE: 78291
NAME: DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 004-A MAJOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER o
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 (SUBR 13)
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 004
: : MM/DDIYYYY MM/DDIYYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD. 10/01/2015 10/31/2015 No Discharge [ |
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 arg
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS| TYPE
Oj—o—.mzmg ﬁOﬁm_ ﬂmmmacmﬁ m>gvrm REEERE Fhkkkkk Fkkkdk Kedekkkek KRkEEE .

MEASUREMENT ‘_ .0 O Um__< m_‘.mc
moomo m O vmmg—q kAR EAEk *xkkkkk EE 11 \_ *kkdkdk whdhAk 3@\-’ Dmm—< ogw
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
m. OO: m>gv—lm FhEkAER KEEREREX *hkkkk¥k E2 133

MEASUREMENT 11 4.0 0 _Um:_< Grab
51040 10 PERMIT 126 394 CFU/100m Weekly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX L
BOD, carbonaceous, 05 day, 20 C SAMPLE i ek .

MEASUREMENT 10 2.0 3.0 0 _Um__< Grab
80082 1 0 PERMIT 250 lo/d 10 25 mg/L Dally | COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |[! certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and |
I the i i i Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
Parviz Chavol - Senior Director system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,

to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are si

— r
Production & Treatment Oﬁﬁﬂmﬂmozm penalties for submiting false i ion the ibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR NA cle“WIwNwm \ m\\\\ \\\K

TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Cods | NUMBER | MM/DDIYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

TX0077801 005-A
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY
10/01/2015 10/31/2015

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 005

No Dischaige D

External Outfall

78221

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. _u_»mOcmzo_< SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX [ OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
OVA<©®:. Qmmmo_<ma _”UOM m>§v—lm kkkk gk *kkkkk *ERkkkk *hkkkkk FhkhkXE

MEASUREMENT _N o O Um:< mwam
OOWOO A O vmm—s_x_u Gkkkkx Fkkohkk *dkdkk h Fhkkkd Fdkkik 3@\—' Um:< ON}W
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
UI m>—S—U—Im kdhkhd *kkkkx kkkkkx Fhkkkkdk

MEASUREMENT 7.0 7.4 0 | Daily |Gra
OO#OO A o vmmg—u—l sekkdkk Kkkkkk KREEKX m kkkkhk @ mc Umm_< ng
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE el Fkdk B}

MEASUREMENT 14 2.5 6.5 0 | Daily |compos
0053010 PERMIT 325 i Ib/d IR 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total {as N] SAMPLE i b .

MEASUREMENT 1.5 0.30 0.60 0 | Daily [ compos
0061010 PERMIT 43 B Ib/d i 2 7 mgfL Daily COMPQOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE RS i i bl
plant MEASUREMENT 0.70 0.70 0 |continuous | TotalZ
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD il ol i i Continucus | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
—”_OS\« m: Oo:QCmﬁ OW. ﬁj—nc ﬁw‘mmﬂ:\_m:ﬁ m>—51—lm Fhkkkk whkRRE whRkhk kkkdkk *kkkkk
plant MEASUREWENT | () @) ( [Continuous | TotalZ
moomo /\ O vmxg_n_u M.m Kkkkkh ZOU Fhkkkkdk kkkEkE khkkkk kkkdkdk OO:Q:COCW |—|O|_|>rN
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
Oj_O—am:m. ﬁOHm~ ﬂmm_acm_ m>—sv—lm *Ekkkkd KEkkhE KkEERKRE EkkRky Fhkkkk .

MEASUREMENT 0.080 0 | Daily |Grab
moomo > O vmxg_n_l Tekkkkk FRHKAE dhkkkkdk *hkkhkk *hkERE .A BO\F Um.__< ng
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER [ nm:@ c:an penalty of _miw:mzzm aco::_m.:n and all attachments were prepared under my direction or g TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in ce with a system g 1o assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
the i bmi Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
Parviz Chavol - Senior Director  |s7sen.o e persers ety csorsbie o gsng the Hmaton e wlomaton st ~ -

Production & Treatment Oﬁmﬂm.ﬂmosm penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR NA CINWWIwNwo ~ i \\ N&\

violation:
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACode | NUMBER | MMIDDIYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.

LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TX0077801 005-A
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
MONITORING PERIOD
MM/DDIYYYY MM/DD/YYYY
10/01/2015 10/31/2015

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:
MAJOR

(SUBR 13)

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 005

External Qutfalt
No Discharge _H_

78227

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. _"__wwm_ww,“mw SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITs | EX|© S| TYPE
O_J—Oﬂ.m—\ﬂm~ ﬁOﬁm_ ﬂmmmacmﬁ w>gv—lm Fhkkhkkk Ex3 21 F*kkkkk kX EXE wkkkkk .

MEASUREMENT ‘_ Q C —UN_ _< Q ra
moomc m O vmmg—l—l *kkRkr dkdkkk *kkEkE A *khkkk Fhkddkk 3@\—[ Dm:< Ogm
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
m. no: m>g—u_lm wERREERY *khkkk FEREARRF dkdkkk

MEASUREMENT 1.2 4.0 0 Um__< m rab
5104010 PERMIT rrpi HRxE rprnE ks 126 394 CFU/100m| Weekly GRAB
Effiuent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX L
BOD, carbonaceous, 05 day, 20 C SAMPLE ok FrdkAk .

MEASUREMENT 12 2.0 3.0 0 | Daily Grab
8008210 PERMIT 217 e Ib/d HewEx 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DALLY MX

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFIGER |! certily under penalty of law that this and al were prep TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in

I thei

with a system desi

Parviz Chavol - Senior Director
Production & Treatment Operations

Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
1o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signif
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing

d to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and

under my direction or ﬁ
R

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

210-233-3239|, \ )]s

TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MUDDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT.
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME: DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

TX0077801

006-A

PERMIT NUMBER

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 13)

Form Ap|
OMB No.

DOMESTIC FACILITY - 006
External Outfall

proved
. 2040-0004

78221

No Discharge E

TYPED OR PRINTED

AUTHORIZED AGENT

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
OXV\©¢3_ Qmmmo_/\ma MUOM w>—<—“u—l.m kkdkdk FhEkkk FhEkXE kkkkkk *kkkkd
MEASUREMENT
Oowoo A O vmx—s_l_l RdkdkkL kRkREK hkkhEk L. dekkhkk wkkkkk 3@\—' Um__< Om>m
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
UI m>31—lm kR Rkr Fekkkodk Fhkkkk kkkhhw
MEASUREMENT
OO#OO A O —Umxg—‘—- kkkkRk kkkkkk kkkhik m kI kk @ mc Num:< Ogm
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE FhEEE Fkkax
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT 5755 ik Ib/d Hhkxrn 15 40 mg/L. Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE IR ke
MEASUREMENT
0061010 PERMIT 767 ki Ib/d kol 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Efluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE R i b ke
plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD el ke b bl Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
—”—o<<« m: OO:Q—.:# Own ﬁjw.c ﬂﬁomﬂgm:ﬁ m>—<_v—lm Fhkkkk FRERRE FkkkhE kkkkRE *kkdkkdk
plant MEASUREMENT
moomo < O vmmg—u—u h.m kkkdkk ZOD kkkkkk hhkkkk Fkkkkk Fekdkdk OOjﬂjcocm .._|O|_|>_IN
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
O—J_Oljm. ﬁOﬁm_ ﬂmmmacm_ m>2—v—lm Akkdhdy Thkkhk *kkkk¥k kRkIhk ARkFhk
MEASUREMENT
moomo > O vmxg_l_l KRk kKK EX 2221 kkkhhik Fhkdkd Fhkkkkk .\_ 3@\—' Um:< Ogm
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
AT L PRI G AL B X U T IV ORI R [ e it ystom doms b e e o e o f%ﬂ/r// TELEPHONE DATE
- — - luate the | i i Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
Parviz Chavol - Senior Director system, or those persons directly responsible *cw mmﬂ:%_.\:u the ﬁ?-am:ch the information m%waﬁmm is, ” ——
. . to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signi N‘— ° INww leww 4
Production & Treatment Operations |penates for submiting feise information, inctuding the possibilty of fie and imprisonment fr knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR / 7 / 5]

N

AREA Code _ NUMBER | MM/IDDIYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT.

No Discharge

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) Farm Aparoved

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) OMB No. 2040-0004
DDRE il L ocation if Diffe
PERMITTEE NAME/A SS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different) DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78991
NAME:  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 006-A MAJOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER SUBR 13
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 ( )
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 006
: R : MM/DDIYYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD. isch
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 10/01/2015 10/31/2015 No Discharge N_
ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS| TYPE
Oj_oﬁ.mjm_ ﬁOHm_ —,mmmacm— m>gu_lm *hkkkkE Fkdkkdk dhRkRE hkkhik KEKEhE
MEASUREMENT
mocmo m o mummg—u—l dkdkkdkk Fkdkekkw skekdkkdkd A *hhkkE kkkdkk —\:Q\—I Um__V\ Ogm
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
m. oo: m>gv—lm *hkkkF dkkkkk *hkkkk dkdkkkk
MEASUREMENT
5104010 PERMIT TR R Fakkdx il 126 394 CFU/100m Five per Weelf GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX L
BOD, carbonaceous, 05 day, 20 C SAMPLE i FRREE
MEASUREMENT
80082 10 PERMIT 3836 i Ib/d il 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER _mmwm__.@mr__hmﬂ mwuwﬁmw_ﬂwﬁhﬂﬂ» pmdmam_‘: moﬁ_mzwmﬁ”%uwm:ﬂwnrmn n:“ﬂmﬂwmﬂmo::.m__._wwwmh_dMMMMWM.M TELEPHONE DATE
i i i ot oae e seuty Tooponsio for gadherne the ormation e miormation scbrifed s p —
TNE_N OTN<O_ - mm:_o—: U_-.mo.no_x wﬂwmm_._._cgmmﬂwﬁ my m:ois__mam_mawﬂav\mw_mwwmﬂ__w.mmMm_m‘wﬁm:m oca_u_m_m._m_d‘mimam:._m:swa are signil ; N‘— o Nww wNww -
Production & Treatment Onm—.mﬂmozm v.mq__m,_.zmwﬁcqm:wamazm false information, including the paossibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR = = ¥ V ~ ‘ &U
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACode | NUMBER | MMDDNYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

SEE OTHER REQUIREMENT NO. 7 ON PAGE 26 OF THE PERMIT. No Ummﬂ_‘_m—.mm

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

MONITORING PERIOD

Form Approved
OMB No 2040-0004

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
TX0077801 101-A VAJOR
PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
(SUBR 13)

FACILITY:  DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

10/01/2015

DOMESTIC WASTEWATER - 101

10/31/2015

Internal Outfall

No Discharge D

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY { SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS  TYPE
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE i el i i )
plant MEASUREMENT 7.2 11 0 | continuous; TotalZ
50050190 PERMIT Req. Mon, Req. Mon. MGD il bl IR kel Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
_H—o<<u mj OO:QC# Oﬂ ﬂjﬂ.: ﬁﬁmmﬁ_\:m:ﬂ m>—sv_lm Lt FhkRkd Fhkkkkk *kkkhdk kkkkkk .
plant MEASUREMENT 4.6 (Q | Continuous| TotalZ
50050Y0 PERMIT Req.-Mon. ki MGD i FREEEE FREEEE FEEEEE Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1oty under peralycf i i dosment o atachimeis wereprepared nder o civecion o |77 TELEPHONE DATE
= 5 - I he ir i Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
Parviz Chavol - Senior Director e, or direct ible for gathering the Information, the information submitted is, %
; OF [y, o o prsns ety eonshic gt he nirmaton et sttt S~ : 210-233-3239) a
v—.OQ—\_Oﬁ_O: w 1—.—.@9&305.—“ Ovm—.mﬂ_osm penalties for submitting faise information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR w\ \ ‘ u
violation:
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MMIDDZYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

WASTEWATER CONTRIBUTIONS FROM THE DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CENTER TO THE REUSE WATER SYSTEM SHALL BE MONITORED FOR FLOW AFTER CHLORINATION AT THE
RECYCLED WATER PUMP AND REPORTED AS OUTFALL 101.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

03/20/2015

Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.

DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER

TX0077801

PERMIT NUMBER

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:
102-A MAJOR
DISCHARGE NUMBER
(SUBR 13)

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

MM/DD/YYYY

LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221

ATTN: PARIZ CHAVOL SR DIR

10/01/2015

10/31/2015

Internal Outfall

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040-0004

TOTAL DISCHARGE - 001 & 101

78221

No Discharge D

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. | FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE i i il i
plant MEASUREMENT 92 153 Continuous | TotalZ
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Reg. Mon. MGD kR b i R Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
1_O<<_ mj OO:QCHW Oﬂ. ﬁ:ﬂ.c ﬂ—tmmﬁsm:#. w>—sv—lm hkkhdk kkkkdkk wkhkrE *hkkkkk khkkkE )
plant MEASUREMENT 04 Continuous | TotalZ
moomo /\ O vmmg—l—l \_ Mm Hdkkkk zoo edekdekn Fkkkhd ekkkdek Fhkkdk Oosﬁm—)—cocm I_IOI—I>—IN
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) REQUIREMENT ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER L cma@, m:aww penalty of _m<<,5m:§m > and all were prep: under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
- = - the i il L i mmmmn. on my :5::« of the person or persons who manage Em .
Parviz Chavol - Senior Director  [srien crvoss erors drstyporsie o gatng e fomain v omaton st | Y — 210-233-32391 / _
Production & Treatment ovwﬂmﬁmo—,—m an_dmmﬂmmm for submitting false information, i ing the ibility of fine and i for knowing SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL mmeCl._J.qmlO—uﬂ_Omm OR =, - »\k \\ \K
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACode | NUMBER | MMDDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE TOTAL DISCHARGE FROM OUTFALL 001 & OUTFALL 101 SHALL NEVER EXCEED125 MGD AND SHALL BE REPORTED AS OUTFALL 102.
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 03/20/2015 Page 1



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 » AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

"lﬂ”lillllll;llldﬂl“lllllllitl"”ll!lhllIIH!!'I]W'!I

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

408

WQ0010137-033

02 15 { 10

12647

8YS

PERMIT NUMBER

SET YEAR| MO.

EID

1

THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR | COMBINED MONITORING for 001/800/900

SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.,
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO, FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE NS EX.|  OF ANALYSIS TYPE
500507124 i T
FLOW REPORTED | 92 02
nLY AVG PERMITTED | e
500507128
=D
FLOW REPORTE ’ 94
ANN AVG PERMITTED | f 1 e
NUMBER
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED LT -
EXPIRATION
OF OPERATOR REPORTED 161022
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | i
CLASS
)]
OF OPERATODR _HEPOHTE A
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED s
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
CPERMITTED |
REPORTED
PERMITTED |~~~ 7
HEPORTED
PPERMITIED | =
REPORTED
VPERMITIED | 0
BEPORTED
PERMITTED |
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Re Sference all atiachments here)
oK ANED I ¥H1S REFOFT A THAT TO THE BEST OF MY NAME 6 SIGNATURE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND Tim Howe L [ N -
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE, Manager-Prod & Treat Ops ‘l%m A RTRIANA
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO, DAY
Parviz Chavol
‘ 2’1 p 2I 3[3 ff 3‘ 2‘3‘9 Senior Director - Fl’ioduizlign & Treatment EQ - ,§ i !K ,[ { ’ 1 (
AREA CODE MUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE QOFFICER YEAR MO, DAY

TOEQ VPP Form 01234 | TOEQ-20024 (04-26-06)



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 » AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087

MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

"IN"M'IIllllll!ll”!"#;l;l”'llNul!ﬂhil‘l”}lh'lt}!z

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

PAGE 1

408 WQ0010137-033 02 15 | 10 12551
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR| MO.| EiD
THIS REPORT TO BE Usgw FOR [RECLAIMED WATER TYPE I |
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.| OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342 e : S
TRANSFER REPORTED 19 By oot} ... 01 v
DAYS /MON PERMITIED | : , O T W T
316164024 ‘ nan L
- coL] REPORTED 1.2 wrivo L Lol os il i
DLY_AVG PERMITTED 20,000 | 2/WEEK | 03] GRABPKLOAD
316164030 e N
| IND GRAB PERMITTED 75.000 | L 2/WEEK | 03| GRABPKLOAD
500507124 o R
g REPORTED 1.8 Wen kL
DLY AVG PERMITTED T : CONT .
500507128 . o
FLOM REPORTED 0.10 MGD
| ANN _AVG PERMITTED | T 1
800821024 )
p
BOD. CARB REPORTED 20
DLY AVG PERMITTED | "5 000
820796624
TURBDITY REPQHTED 1.2 | o
NUMBER ‘ '
OF OPERATOR REPORTED | WW0042725
CERTIFICATE PERMITIED |
EXPIRATION
OF OPERATOR REPORTED | 161022 | pay
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | 7 ]
CLASS ;
OF OPERATOR RERORTED | A‘
CERTIFICATE PERMIOTED |
REPORTED
PERMITTED |
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attucionents here)
E-Coli substituted for Fecal Coliform
oD 1S FLPORT D oA 10 T Bt o be! NAME SIGNATURE DATE
KNOWEEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INEORMATION 18 TRUE AND Tim Howe ) U
COMPLETE AND AGOURATE, , Manager-Prod & Treat Ops < T ? ;5 ) § JRT ;‘)
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
: Parviz Chavol T
2!1 IO 2‘ 3[3 :'% 2; 3;9 Senior Directora-lwl;foduizlign & Treatment '\ Q}i\i | i@ | ; 1 | ; 7
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Furm 01238 | TOEQ-200H4 (04-28-06)




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.0. BOX 13087 » AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

“H!”HiIIl’llll'll"l”lltlll!s!%l!lllll!hhhﬂil‘l!”h;

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

PAGE 1

408 WQ0010137-033 02 15 | 10 12552
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE U"Sg{) FOR | RECLAIMED WATER TYPE II |
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX. QOF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342 e R T
TRANSFER REPORTED 0 DAY 0
DAYS /MON PERMITTED | :
316164024 ‘ e e
FEC.COLI REPORTED #1100 ML
DLY AVG PERMITTED 1" 200,000 -
316164030 ‘ _
FEC.COLI j? PORTED #1 100 ML
IND GRA PERMITTED 800,000 i bt
500507124
FLOW REPORTED MeD 1
DLY AVG PERMITTED | Sl ol
500507128 ORTED P
FLOW FEPORTED MeD o
ANN AVG PERMITTED L g e
800821024 P
RE
BOD CARB FORTED. |
BLY AVG PERMITTED ] - “apn onn
g REPORTED | WW0042725
OF OPERATOR | _
CERTIFICATE CPERMITTED Jo o v e
EXPIRATION ; ‘
OF OPERATOR REPORTED | 161022
CERTIFICATE CPERMITTED b0 0
CLASS :
OF UF‘ERATQR (F%EF’OHT&?D
CERTIFICATE SPERMITTED |
REPORTED
S PERMITTED || v
REPORTED
PERMITTED | .
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all aitacianents here)
i T OF ey NAVE SIGNATURE DATE
HMOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION 1€ TRUE AND Tim Howe L~ TN R S .
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE, Manager-Prod & Treat Ops - \7‘%%—\ AEINARAV AL
TELEFHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR WMO. DAY
. Parviz Chavol
2[1 QO 2( 3’3 312}3 Ig Senior Director?rvl:]’z;odui:/ign&Treatment W —— Q { ! g ]I ) )l )
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO, DAY
TOEQ VIPP Form 01234/ TOEQ-20024 (04-88-08) i



